$\langle$	PE 07-2	0-1999		
JUL	1999 23	093284		ARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademart Office
1 Con	e Honorad Commissioner of Patents and Tra	demarks: Please record the		
attacl 3.	Name of Party(ies) conveying an init Robert R. Thompson, Jr. Farhad D. Rostamian Louis D. Mailloux Cheryl A. Pence Rosario A. Bracco Cathleen J. Raker Sue K. Lam-Chon George L. Harer Hung M. Pham Daniel D. Truong Hoan N. Nguyen onal name(s) of conveying party(ies) med? No Nature of Conveyance: <b>ASSIGNMENT</b> Execution Date: 6/17/99, 6/18/99, 2/99 and 6/28/99 Application number(s) or patent num If this document is being filed together with a n	Xerox Ca 800 Long P.O. Boo Stamford Connect 06904-1 Additional name(s) attached?	d icut 600 ) and address(es)	Yes 🔀 No
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/886,507	B. Pate	nt No.(s)	
5.	Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Xerox Corporation Xerox Square - 20A Rochester, New York 14644		ations and patents involv (1): <b>\$ 40.00</b> arged to Deposit Accoun	, CH
9.	Statement and signature.	8. Deposit Account	E	
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fo copy of the original document. Name of Person Signing Robert Hutter		Hatta	пеа сору is а iruө
	<sub>Date</sub> July 9, 1999	Total number of pages cor	nprising cover sheet <b>1</b>	Rev 1/17/96

## ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned is/are the named inventor(s) (the "Inventor(s)") on a United States patent application entitled **RESOLUTION ENHANCEMENT FOR A DIGITAL PRINTING APPARATUS** (the "Application") for inventions disclosed or claimed therein (the "Invention(s)"),

which Application:

- is being executed concurrently herewith,
- was first executed on
- 🛛 was filed on 7/1/97 as Application Number 08/886,507.

□ claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application(s) No(s). / filed

Xerox Corporation, a New York Corporation, on behalf of itself, its successors and assigns, and its legal representatives ("Xerox"), is entitled to all rights in the Application and the Invention(s), and the full cooperation of the Inventor(s).

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Inventor(s) hereby sell(s), assign(s), and transfer(s) to Xerox the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in the Application and the Invention(s), in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries, including all applications, patents, design registrations and publications obtained or derived therefrom, world wide, and all priority rights under all present or future conventions and treaties, and any provisional applications for which priority is claimed in the Application; and

- (1) request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents to issue all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to Xerox;
- (2) agree that Xerox may apply for and receive all foreign Letters Patent thereon;
- (3) agree to execute all papers and take all actions necessary or desirable in connection therewith requested by Xerox; and
- (4) authorize Xerox to subsequently enter the Application Number on this Assignment, if not already entered above.

Robert R. Thompson, Jr.	Date 6/17/99
Farhad D. Rostamian	Date 6-17-99
Louis D. Mailloux Cherry Pince	Date
Cheryl A. Pende	Date <u>6.17.99</u>
Rosario A. Bracco	Date
Cathleen J. Raker	Date

PATENT REEL: 010094 FRAME: 0089

Sue K. Lam-Chon	
	Date
George L. Harer	
	Date
H-72	
Hung M. Pham	
	Date <u>6/22/99</u>
Daniel I.True	ny
Daniel D. Truong	Date 6/22/99
	r , , ,

Hoan N. Nguyen

Date \_\_\_\_\_

# ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned is/are the named inventor(s) (the "Inventor(s)") on a United States patent application entitled **RESOLUTION ENHANCEMENT FOR A DIGITAL PRINTING APPARATUS** (the "Application") for inventions disclosed or claimed therein (the "Invention(s)"),

which Application:

- is being executed concurrently herewith,
- was first executed on
- was filed on **7/1/97** as Application Number **08/886,507**.

claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application(s) No(s). / filed

Xerox Corporation, a New York Corporation, on behalf of itself, its successors and assigns, and its legal representatives ("Xerox"), is entitled to all rights in the Application and the Invention(s), and the full cooperation of the Inventor(s).

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Inventor(s) hereby sell(s), assign(s), and transfer(s) to Xerox the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in the Application and the Invention(s), in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries, including all applications, patents, design registrations and publications obtained or derived therefrom, world wide, and all priority rights under all present or future conventions and treaties, and any provisional applications for which priority is claimed in the Application; and

- (1) request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents to issue all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to Xerox;
- (2) agree that Xerox may apply for and receive all foreign Letters Patent thereon;
- (3) agree to execute all papers and take all actions necessary or desirable in connection therewith requested by Xerox; and
- (4) authorize Xerox to subsequently enter the Application Number on this Assignment, if not already entered above.

Robert R. Thompson, Jr.	Date
Farhad D. Rostamian	Data
Lauis P. Maille	Date
Louis D. Mailloux	Date 17 Jun 99
Cheryl A. Pence	Date
hosme A PLICO	
Rosario A. Bracco	Date 17 Jun 1999
Cathleen J. Raker	
J	Date 17 June 1999

See Kin Lam	Cher 18 June 1999
Sue K. Lam-Chon	V
Strong J. Har	Date
George L. Marer	Date 6/17/99
Hung M. Pham	
	Date
Daniel D. Truong	
	Date
Hoan N. Nguyen	

Date \_\_\_\_\_

### ASSIGNMENT

#### Attorney Docket No.: D/97208

The undersigned is/are the named inventor(s) (the "Inventor(s)") on a United States patent application entitled **RESOLUTION ENHANCEMENT FOR A DIGITAL PRINTING APPARATUS** (the "Application") for inventions disclosed or claimed therein (the "Invention(s)"),

which Application:

is being executed concurrently herewith,

was first executed on

was filed on 7/1/97 as Application Number 08/886,507.

Claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application(s) No(s). / filed

Xerox Corporation, a New York Corporation, on behalf of itself, its successors and assigns, and its legal representatives ("Xerox"), is entitled to all rights in the Application and the Invention(s), and the full cooperation of the Inventor(s).

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Inventor(s) hereby sell(s), assign(s), and transfer(s) to Xerox the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in the Application and the Invention(s), in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries, including all applications, patents, design registrations and publications obtained or derived therefrom, world wide, and all priority rights under all present or future conventions and treaties, and any provisional applications for which priority is claimed in the Application; and

- (1) request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents to issue all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to Xerox;
- (2) agree that Xerox may apply for and receive all foreign Letters Patent thereon;
- (3) agree to execute all papers and take all actions necessary or desirable in connection therewith requested by Xerox; and
- (4) authorize Xerox to subsequently enter the Application Number on this Assignment, if not already entered above.

Robert R. Thompson, Jr.	Date
Farhad D. Rostamian	Date
Louis D. Mailloux	Date
Cheryl A. Pence	Date
Rosario A. Bracco	Date
Cathleen J. Raker	Date

### DOCKET NUMBER: D/97208

Sue K. Lam-Chon	·····	
	Date	
George L. Harer		
	Date	
Hung M. Pham		
	Date	
Daniel D. Truong		
	Date	
trallamm		
Hoan N. Nguyen		999
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	/	•

**RECORDED: 07/09/1999**